/TD T O (OO)	PRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): LifeScript.com, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: iLinkMD Corporation, dba Lifescript Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 10/13/2003	Address:Street Address; 231 East Bristol Lane City: OrangeState: CA Zip: 92865 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assigno is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/881,871 Additional number(s) attempts of the control of the contro	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Monique M. Heyninck	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Stradling Yocca Carlson & Raut	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 660 Newport Center Drive Suite 1600 City: Newport Beac State: CA Zip:92880	8. Deposit account number: 50-1329
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Monique M. Heyninck, Reg. No. 44,763 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Date	

Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C, 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made effective as of the 1st day of November, 1999 by and between LifeScript.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 231 East Bristol Lanc, Orange, CA 92865 ("Assignor"), and iLinkMD Corporation, dba Lifescript, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 231 East Bristol Lanc, Orange, CA 92865 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of the intent-to-use trademark application for the "LIFESCRIPT" mark, including all common law rights thereto (the "Trademark"), and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (together with the Trademark, the "Assigned Property");

WHEREAS, Assignor has effectively transferred to Assignee that portion of its existing and ongoing business to which the Assigned Property pertains;

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees to assign its entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Property to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee agrees to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The Assignor is the record owner for the intent-to-use trademark application for the "LIFESCRIPT" mark, filed on December 22, 1999, and identified by Scrial Number 75/881,871, in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 2. Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire and unencumbered right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, free and clear of any liens, charges and encumbrances, including, without limitation, licenses and covenants by Assignor not to sue third persons, and Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Property, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said Trademark in conformance with 15 U.S.C. §1060; 37 C.F.R. §3.16, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, including all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or receivable in respect of the Assigned Property, and all causes of action (either in law or equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, and future infringements, misappropriations, or dilutions of the rights assigned to Assignee hereunder, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.
- The intent-to-use trademark application for the "LIFESCRIPT" mark is subsisting and has not been adjudged invalid or unenforceable, in whole or in part.

ASSIGNOR:

LifeScript.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation

By:

Printed Name: Jack Hogan

Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

LinkMD Corporation, dba Lifescript, a Delaware corporation

By:

Printed Name: Jack Hogan

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002732 FRAME: 0931

RECORDED: 10/17/2003

Executed this /3 day of October, 2003.